Comment Policy

While Bath Township makes a reasonable effort to monitor and moderate content posted within social media platforms, neither Bath Township, nor its employees or other affiliated individuals, have the ability to moderate all comments at all times and cannot always respond immediately to online requests for information. Bath Township reserves the sole right to review and delete any comments it deems inappropriate. Comments including, but not limited to, the following may be deleted if deemed inappropriate or irrelevant by the moderators:

- 1. Violates the terms of service of the website, webpage, or social media account
- 2. Contains non-public or confidential information
- 3. Is pornographic, profane, obscene, sexual, or defamatory in nature
- 4. Promotes or advocates violence or the threat of violence
- 5. Defames any person or organization
- 6. Solicits commerce or promotes private business enterprises
- 7. Links to other website, webpages, or social media accounts, unless otherwise permitted under this policy
- 8. Promotes illegal activity
- 9. Compromises the safety and security of members of the public or public systems
- 10. Violates or appears to violate the legal ownership interest of another party
- 11. Promotes, fosters, or perpetuates discrimination of an individual or group of individuals on the basis of race, religion, national origin, ancestry, gender, age, disability, marital status, status with regard to public assistance, national origin, physical or mental disability, sexual orientation, or any other characteristic protected by law
- 12. Is false, misleading, slanderous, libelous or deceptive
- 13. Supports or opposes political candidates or ballot propositions
- 14. Endorses a particular political viewpoint, political candidate, commercial endeavor, or individual person.

Bath Township's online media is not monitored on a 24-hour basis; please call 911 for emergencies. Please notify Bath Township if you encounter a post that you find to be inappropriate.